Xerox Docket No. 20121013-US-NP Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 156120 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: XEROX CORPORATION (1) Yu LIU 45 Glover Avenue (2) Yulin WANG (3) Frank Ping-Hay LEE P.O. Box 4505 (4) Ke ZHOU Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4505 Additional $\underline{name}(s)$ of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ____ B. Execution Date: (All) March 5, 2013 This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. 13/790,290 B. Patent No.(s) _____ Additional numbers attached? Tyes No C. Title of Application: PHASE IMMERSION EMULSIFICATION PROCESS AND **APPARATUS** D. This Assignment is submitted for a dual purpose: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in the above-identified application as the oath or declaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c). Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Charge to Deposit Account No. 24-0037 P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment for this filing to deposit account number 24-0037. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a trive copy of the original document Date: March 8, 2013 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Nicholas M. Kunz, Registration No. 67,097

> PATENT REEL: 029970 FRAME: 0072

Total number of pages: 2

Attorney File No.: 156120

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States pat	tent aprilication
entitled PHASE IMMERSION EMULSIFICATION PROCESS AND APPARATUS (the "A	polication") for
Inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),	pp.iod.io// / ibi
which Application:	i

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App 	lication(s)-No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and public.	nereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), solusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all atlons obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and one and treaties, and any provisional applications for
(3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; preign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
- My	03/05 (2013
Yu LiU	DATE
Yulin WANG	March 5, 2013
Frank Ping-Hay LEE	MARCH 5, 2013.
Me Zhou	March 5/2013

PATENT

REEL: 029970 FRAME: 0073